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Dates to Remember: 

 

*MONDAY’S ARE MINIMUM DAYS – DISMISSAL AT 1:45 PM* 
 

Cross Country Practice – Wednesday’s only  
Saturday, October 12th – Harvest Feast & Hoedown 3:00-7:00 pm 
Monday, October 28th – Picture Day!! 
Monday, November 11th – Veteran’s Day NO SCHOOL 
 
 

Every Friday is SPIRIT DAY! Wear school teal and grey or Oak Run 
T-Shirts 
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Greetings Parents and Students of Oak Run Elementary School, a public Montessori school! 
 
Dress Code: Please make sure to send students in shoes that have a back strap. It is unsafe to wear flip flops at 
school. If you are worried about wet feet, please send an extra pair of shoes or boots with your child. Thank 
you for your attention to this matter. Safety first! 
 
Cross Country: Next week is our last week of Cross Country with finals for grades 4-8 on Thursday, October 10 
at Shasta College and finals for grades K-3 on Friday, October 11 at Grand Oaks Elementary School in Shasta 
Lake. Ms. Sarah reports great participation, sportsmanship, and fast finishes. Stay tuned for the time and date 
of the end-of-season Cross Country party! 
Thank you Ms. Sarah and Ms. Zarrin for all your hard work with Cross Country this year! 
 
Hoedown News: Our biggest fundraiser of the year is coming up on Saturday, October 12 from 3-7 PM at Oak 
Run Elementary School. Students have been busy making art auction items in class and practicing their songs 
in choir and band class. We are all looking forward to a great celebration enjoying student performances, 
student creations, and good food, music, and fellowship. Contact the office if you would like to help sell 
tickets, donate bake sale items or soup/salads, or if you would like to help in any way.  
We are all pitching in to make this event truly memorable. 
 
Parent Involvement: All parents and community members are welcome to attend our monthly Board 
Meetings. Meetings are held on the 2rd Wednesday of the month in the ORESD Office. Our next meeting is 
scheduled for Wednesday, October 9 at 3:00 PM. We will hold our first School Site Council meeting on 
Wednesday, October 16 at 3:00 PM the ORESD Office. 

 
  
In gratitude, 
 
Sue Cooper 
Superintendent/Principal 
scooper@oakrunschool.org 
(530) 472-3241 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Oak Seed Preschool - Mrs. Lisa’s Class 

 

 

 

 
Week of September 30, 2019 

 
Hello Oak Seed Preschool families; 

I am sending out a huge Thank You to everyone who has contributed to making our preschool a happy, 
healthy, productive place to learn and grow during the month of September! 

 Parents: Your donations of healthy snacks keep our kiddos energized for work and play. 

                                   
 

 Special guests:  Pearl came to read “The Very Quiet Cricket” to our class.                                     
Miss Lynne and Nurse Margaret came to assess speech and hearing.  

 Music: Our preschoolers enjoy learning about singing and making music with Miss Becky. 
 Miss Diana, our school cook, used our harvested potatoes in a delicious vegetable soup! 
 Thank you to everyone who has donated items for our Harvest Scarecrow!                                   

We still need a few more items so please check the wish list near our sign-in binder. 
 

                                                                     
 

 

~Ms. Lisa 



            Mr. Adam’s TK- 2nd Grade Class  

 

 

 

 

Greetings,  
 

My favorite day of the week is Share Day. Bringing something special to class, like a personal collection, item acquired 

during travel or photos of loved ones, allows students to learn valuable communication, listening and public speaking 

skills. Plus, we get to learn something about one another, and grow as a community. Happy Share Day!  

~ Mr. Adam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  



Ms. Anne’s 3rd-5th Grade Class 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
Greetings from Upper Elementary! 
We've had an exciting week preparing for Hoedown! 
I've asked students to sophisticate their skills with a pencil to the point (haha) where they can draw detailed designs for 
our craft. We can't wait for you to see our careful work! 
 
Something else we work on every day, and we're gradually getting the hang of as a group, is accountability. You may 
have heard that "Miss Anne makes us wait in line." Guilty as charged! I do! 
 
Each morning at the front door of the classroom, I ask each student to briefly recall what they did yesterday, and tell me 
what they intend to work on today. Each afternoon, they line up again to show their work. 
 
Your student should be aware that there are three skills we try to practice absolutely every day in some way: reading, 
writing, and math. We say, "You choose HOW and WHY you practice these skills, but you do NOT choose WHETHER." 
These skills are necessary, and the only way to enjoy them is to practice daily and watch yourself improve! 
 
On any day, your child will be aware of how, and how much, they practiced each thing. They may have some math or 
writing work they could show you from their journal, or they may be able to tell you about what they've read from a 
book. So if you're ever wondering, ask: 
 
-What did you READ today? 
-What did you WRITE today? 
-What MATH did you practice? 
 
With an awareness that all of the niceties build from a firm foundation of the fundamentals, we're learning every day. 

 

~ Ms. Anne 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



Ms. Zollars’ 6th-8th Grade Class 

 

 

 

 

Our science program is up and running! Our guiding question this week is: What objects are in the earth, sun, 
and moon system, and how do they move in relation to each other? We've learned the phases of the moon, 
and what causes the seasons.  
      Half our class is reading Wrinkle in Time together, and the other half is reading Raisin in the Sun. Both 
groups are learning grammar and literary devices, such as plot-related terms, figurative language, sound 
devices, making inferences, point of view, context clues, connotation, and tone and mood.  
      We've started using timed fluency pages to increase our math speed, while still working through i-Ready 
reading and math lessons.  
In social studies this week, students are creating country slides on their chosen country, and citing their 
sources. 
      Thursday Tina led us through a new Hoe Down project, and we were gifted with an hour of assistance from 
our graduate, Sydney. Thanks for helping, Syd! 
If you have any questions or concerns, please call, text, or write! 
 
Thank you for all your support! 
 
Sincerely,  
Michele Zollars 
 530-691-8390 
mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Parent Club and the teachers are looking for donations for: 
  
Michelle Zollar’s Class’s 
Swivel Necklace Project: 
*broken jewelry  
*beads 
*coins, foreign currency  
*OLD dictionaries, maps, music sheets or magazines  
*buttons 
*rocks, shells 
*fabric, ribbons, lace 
*rhinestone jewelry- broken or not  
*vintage keys, vintage game pieces 
*charms 
*pieces of metal-copper, silver, brass 
*old brooches, necklaces or bracelets 
*strips of leather  
*pieces of bone 
*jewelry clasps 
 
Parents Club is looking for: 
*Latex house paint-interior or exterior (partial qts. or gals) 
*fake flowers 
*feathers 
*old jewelry 
*little toys or figurines 
*fabric, ribbon, lace 
 

Parent Club and the teachers are looking for donations for: 
 
Michelle Zollars Class 
Swivel Necklace Project: 
*broken jewelry 
*beads 
*coins, foreign currency 
*OLD dictionaries, maps, music sheets or magazines 
*buttons 
*rocks, shells 
*fabric, ribbons, lace 
*rhinestone jewelry- broken or not 
*vintage keys, vintage game pieces 
*charms 
*pieces of metal-copper, silver, brass 
*old brooches, necklaces or bracelets 
*strips of leather 
*pieces of bone 
*jewelry clasps 

Parents Club is looking for: 
 

*Latex house paint-interior or exterior 
*fake flowers 

*feathers 
*old jewelry 

*little toys or figurines 
*fabric, ribbon, lace 

 
Bring items to the office and let a Tiffany know they are for the Hoedown. 
*Bake sale items for Hoedown on October 12 
 
Contact Tina or Rosey if you can volunteer to help with preparations for 
our annual event!  ~ Thank you!! 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Friday! 
 
We spent the week learning about constellations and spending time outside and with our friends. We worked 
on pottery and can’t wait to show it to you at the Harvest Festival and Hoedown! 
 
Have a great weekend! 
 
Love,  
Ms. Nicole 
 
  
 
 
 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CROSS COUNTRY 



 

 

 

 

 

  

 



 



 



 

 



  

 

Hello, 

We are busy, busy learning songs for our Annual Hoedown in October.  With more Music time this year, 

the students have Choir on Tuesdays and Fridays is our Band Day.  One of the songs that we are working 

on is a Nigerian Folk Song, “Funga Alafia” another song is called “Beautiful Rain” singing and using sign 

language.  

We can’t wait to share them with you….see you at the 5th Annual Harvest Feast and Hoedown 

(10/12/19). 

Becky Carr                                                                                                        
Music Teacher 
 

 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
We are happy to announce the new Oak Run Garden Club. At our first two meetings, we raked last year’s 
fallen leaves that will provide plant matter for our compost.  
 
We also ironed out a 1-month plan to clean the greenhouse, amend the greenhouse beds, and plant a 
fall/winter garden inside. Our goal is to provide broccoli, cabbage and a variety of greens to the Oak Run 
kitchen.  
 
We could use some new or gently used garden gloves, and a jug with a spout for water. Donations of seeds 
and potting mix are always welcome.  
 

~ Mr. Adam  

 

 



  

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 



 

Email Directory: 

 
 Sue Cooper  Superintendent/Principal scooper@oakrunschool.org 
 Tina Pollycutt  Office Manager  tpollycutt@oakrunschool.org 
 Tiffany Fulkerson  Administrative Asst.  tfulkerson@oakrunschool.org 
 Alicia Shaefer  Office Assistant  ashaefer@oakrunschool.org 
 Lisa Cunningham  Preschool Director  lcunningham@oakrunschool.org 
 Adam Mankoski  TK- 2nd GradeTeacher  amankoski@oakrunschool.org 
 Anne Adams  3rd-5th Grade Teacher  aadams@oakrunschool.org 
 Michele Zollars  6th-8th Grade Teacher  mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 Jordan Butler  Food Manager   jhisey@oakrunschool.org 
 Rose Duran  Instructional Aide  rduran@oakrunschool.org 
 Leah Klein   Instructional Aide  lklein@oakrunschool.org 
 Zarrin Klotzer  Sue Barton Specialist  zklotzer@oakrunschool.org 
 Becky Carr   Music/Choir Director  bcarr@oakrunschool.org 
 Kansas Simonis  School Board President ksimonis@oakrunschool.org 
 Montara Strawn  School Board Clerk  mstrawn@oakrunschool.org 
 Philomene Swenson School Board Member pswenson@oakrunschool.org 
 LeeAnn Mollath  School Board Member lmollath@oakrunschool.org 
 Stan Statham  School Board Member sstatham@oakrunschool.org 
 Nicole Sabah  Project SHARE Coordinator nsabah@shastacoe.org 
 Dianna Campbell  Cook    dcampbell@oakrunschool.org 
 Sharon Davis  RSP Teacher   sdavis@columbiasd.com 

 


